
$228 

($12) 

($1) ($4) 

$9 
$3 

$233 

$200

$210

$220

$230

$240

$250

Q3 FY16 Plasma Hospital:
Hemostasis
Management

Blood Center Hospital: Cell
Salvage &

Transfusion
Management

Currency Q3 FY17

Q3 FY17 Revenue vs. PY

Reported $: $109M $17M $76M $26M -- $228M
Reported: +8% +15% -16% -7% -- -2%
Constant Currency: +9% +19% -14%   -3% -- -1%

$ Millions
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Q3YTD FY17 Revenue vs. PY

Reported $: $310M $49M                    $222M $78M -- $658M
Reported: +10% +13% -14% -7% -- -1%
Constant Currency: +11% +16% -13% -4% -- +0%

$ Millions



FY17 GUIDANCE

($ Millions, except per Share Data)

FY17 - Prior Guidance

FY17 - Updated Guidance as of 

Feb 6, 2017

Revenue $850M - $875M high end of range

Operating Income -GAAP 6-7% of Revenue 6-7% of Revenue

Operating Income - Adjusted 13% of Revenue 13% of Revenue

Income Tax - GAAP 20-21% of Pre Tax Income 20-21% of Pre Tax Income

Income Tax - Adjusted 25-26% of Adjusted Pre Tax Income 27.5% of Adjusted Pre Tax Income

EPS - GAAP $0.70 - $0.80 high end of range

EPS - Adjusted $1.40 - $1.50 high end of range

FCF $47M - $52M $71M - $76M

FCF before restructuring & turnaround expenses $65M - $70M $90M - $95M


